

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H190002600273)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:					
	Division of Co	porations			
	Fax Number	: (850)617-6381		10	
From:				دی ایسا میر در در	-77
	Account Name	: LEGALZOOM.COM INC.			
	Account Number	: 120010000062		- 21 E - 5	F
	Phone	: (323)962-8600		ີ ບ	<u>د</u>
	Fax Number	: (323)962-3889			
					1-7
		; for this business en ngs. Enter only one em	tity to be used for fut		, '
um	dar (cpo) (marri	ings. Encer only one en	all address prease.		د. د
Ema	il Address:				

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

Interamerican Designers Association, Inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

N SAMS

Page 12 of 26		119-08-28 11:50:51 PDT VER LETTER	LegalZoom.com,	Inc. From: Heather Newton
·•			2 44 -	• :
12 10 14				
			、 ・	• *
Department of State Division of Corporation	115			
P. O. Box 6327	11.5			:
Tallahassee, FL 32314	ł			
SUBJECT:	an Designers Association, Inc.			ļ
	(PROPOSED CORP	ORATE NAME - <u>MUST IN</u>	CLUDE SUFFIX)	
				1
Enclosed is an original	and one (1) copy of the Ar	ticles of Incorporation and	a check for :	1 ; ;
		_		
\$70.00	□ \$78.75	S78.75	S87.50	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	Filing Fee &	Filing Fee	Filing Fee,	
			1	
	Filing Fee & Certificate of	Filing Fee & Certified Copy	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Filing Fee & Certificate of	Filing Fee	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	
	Filing Fee & Certificate of	Filing Fee & Certified Copy	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	
Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate of Status Cheyenne Moselcy, LegalZe	Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Filing Fee & Certificate of Status Cheyenne Moselcy, LegalZe	Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	
Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate of Status : Cheyenne Moseley, Legal7.c	Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO com.com, Inc. ime (Printed or typed)	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	
Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate of Status Cheyenne Moselcy, LegalZe	Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO com.com, Inc. ime (Printed or typed)	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	
Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate of Status : <u>Cheyenne Moseley, LegalZe</u> 1: <u>Na</u> 101 N. Brand Blvd., 10th Fi	Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO som.com, Inc. som.com, Inc. som (Printed or typed)	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	
Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate of Status : Cheyenne Moseley, Legal7.c	Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO som.com, Inc. ime (Printed or typed) oor Address	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	
Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate of Status Cheyenne Moseley, Legal7.c Na 101 N. Brand Blvd., 10th Fi Glendale, CA 91203	Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO som.com, Inc. som.com, Inc. som (Printed or typed)	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	
Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate of Status : <u>Cheyenne Moseley, LegalZe</u> Na 101 N. Brand Blvd., 10th Fil Glendale, CA 91203 323.962.8600 x 7625	Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO com.com, Inc. mme (Printed or typed) oor Address City, State & Zip	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	
Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate of Status : <u>Cheyenne Moseley, LegalZe</u> Na 101 N. Brand Blvd., 10th Fil Glendale, CA 91203 323.962.8600 x 7625	Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO com.com, Inc. ime (Printed or typed) oor Address City, State & Zip	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

	۰ ۱ ۰
To:	Page 13 of 26

2019-08-28 11:50:51 PDT

LegalZoom.com, Inc. From: Heather Newton

۰.

1

;

••

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

RTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
1149	Principal <u>street</u> address: DI NW 75th Lane		Mailing address, if diffe	erent is:
Dora	ıl, FL 33178			
	<u>PURPOSE</u> for which the corporation is organized	Divise see stached		
				· _ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	MANNER OF ELECTION Th	e manner in which the dire	tors are elected and appointed	The method by
	<u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The ectors of the corporation are elected of			,
hich the dir	ectors of the corporation are elected of	er appointed will be stated		2619
hich the dir RTICLE V	ectors of the corporation are elected of	er appointed will be stated DIRECTORS	in the bylaws.	
hich the dir RTICLE V anse and Tit	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR L	er appointed will be stated <u>DIRECTORS</u> Name and Title:	in the bylaws.	2019 VICE 22 1
hich the dir RTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR L	er appointed will be stated DIRECTORS	in the bylaws. Roman Herrera, T. D	2619 AUE 28 FM 2: 0
hich the dir RTICLE V anie and Tit thress	ectors of the corporation are elected of <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR L</u> (le: Octavio De Lamo, P, D 11491 NW 75th Lanc Doral, FL 33178	er appointed will be stated <u>DIRECTORS</u> Name and Title: Address:	in the bylaws. Roman Herrera, T. D 11491 NW 75th Lane Doral, FL 33178	ZUIS ALE 28 FM 2:1
hich the dir RTICLE V anie and Tit tkhess lame and Tit	ectors of the corporation are elected of <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR L</u> tle: <u>Octavio De Lamo, P. D</u> 11491 NW 75th Lanc Doral, FL 33178	er appointed will be stated DIRECTORS Name and Title: Address: Name and Title	in the bylaws. Roman Herrera, T. D 11491 NW 75th Lane Doral, FL 33178	
hich the dir RTICLE V anie and Tit thress	ectors of the corporation are elected of INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I (le: Octavio De Lamo, P. D 11491 NW 75th Lanc Doral, FL 33178 tle: Jorge Mandianez, S, D	er appointed will be stated <u>DIRECTORS</u> Name and Title: Address:	in the bylaws. Roman Herrera, T. D 1 1491 NW 75th Lane Doral, FL 33178 Saul Galavis, D	
hich the dir RTICLE V anie and Tit tldress lame and Tit .ddress	ectors of the corporation are elected of INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I ele: Octavio De Lamo, P, D 11491 NW 75th Lanc Doral, FL 33178 United Jorge Mandianez, S, D 11491 NW 75th Lanc Dural, FL 33178	er appointed will be stated DIRECTORSName and Title:Address:Name and TitleName and TitleAddress:	in the bylaws. Roman Herrera, T. D 11491 NW 75th Lane Doral, FL 33178 Saul Galavis, D 11491 NW 75th Lane Doral, FL 33178	2619 AUE 28 FM 2: 0
hich the dir RTICLE V anie and Tit tldress lame and Tit .ddress	ectors of the corporation are elected of INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR 1 ectors of the corporation are elected of INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR 1 ectors of the corporation are elected of INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR 1 electors of the corporation are elected of INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR 1 electors of the corporation are elected of INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR 1 electors of the corporation are elected of INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR 1 electors of the corporation are elected of INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR 1 electors of the corporation are elected of INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR 1 electors of the corporation are elected of INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR 1 electors of the corporation are elected of INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR 1 electors of the corporation are elected of INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR 1 electors of the corporation are elected of INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR 1 electors of the corporation are elected of INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR 1 electors of the corporation	er appointed will be stated DIRECTORSName and Title:Address:Name and TitleName and TitleAddress:	in the bylaws. Roman Herrera, T. D 11491 NW 75th Lane Doral, FL 33178 Saul Galavis, D 11491 NW 75th Lane	2619 AUE 28 FM 2: 0

Page 14 of 26		2019-08-28 11:50:	51 PDT	LegalZoom.com, Inc. From: Heather Newtor
2/2019 3:01 PM	14154847068	→ £32 296 2	4521	pg 4 of 5
	Rafael Muci, D	Name and Title:	Pablo Gerbasi, D	
Name and Title:	Rafael Muci, D 11491 NW 75th Lane		11491 NW 751h Lane	
Address	Dornl, FL 33178	Address:	Domi, FL 33178	
Name and Title	Luz Maria Charlita, D	Name and Title	Osnar Hernandez, D	
	11491 NW 75th Lano	Audress:	11491 NW 75th Lane	
Address	Doral, FL 33178		Donil, FL 33178	
ARTICLE VI	REGINTERED AGENT Florida street address (P.O. Box N	OT necessariable) of the reg	ustered scent is:	
	Diego De Lamo			
Namo:	7491 NW 116th Ave.			
Address:	Doral, FL 33178			
Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE FII</u> Effective date, (If an effective after the filling <u>Note:</u> If the d document's eff	nddress of the Incorporator is. Cheyeane Moseley, Legalzoo 101 N. Brand Blvd, 11th Flow Glenciale, CA 91203 <u>CFFECTIVE DATE:</u> if other than the date of filing: e date is listed, the date must be sp p.) ate inserted in this block does not m foctive date on the Department of St manual or revistered agent to accept	pecific and cannot be me even the applicable statutor into's records.	ry filing requirements, the above stated carpore	nis date will not be listed as the mion at the place designated in this
Having been i curtificate, l'ai	m famillar with und accept the appo	intment as registered age.	nt and agree to act in th	is capucity 8 / Z 1 / 19 Daily
	Required Signature or i	Registered Agent	~	
l submit this a to the Departu	neni af State constitutes a spire degr	ee felany as provided for	n aware that any false h in 5.817.155, F.S.	nformation submitted in a document
	Hequirey Signatur	e of incorporator		

••••••••

.

H19000260027 3

Attachment to

Articles of Incorporation of

Interamerican Designers Association, Inc.

This corporation is organized exclusively for one or more of the purposes as specified in Section 501(c)(6) of the Internal Revenue Code, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(6) of the Internal Revenue Code.

The Corporation is organized and shall be operated on a not-for-profit basis and exclusively as a business league within the meaning of Section 501 (c) (6) of the Internal Revenue Code (or the corresponding provisions of any future United States federal tax law). The specific purposes of this corporation is: To group and organize designers of all areas from south, central and north America.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, its assets remaining after payment, or provision for payment, of all debts and liabilities of this corporation shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(6) of the Internal Revenue Code or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes

No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall consist of carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation (except as otherwise provided by Section 501(h) of the Internal Revenue Code), and this corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of, or in opposition to, any candidate for public office.

No part of the net earnings of this corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, directors, officers, or other private persons, except that this corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in these articles.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(6) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code. Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(6) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. Any such

. Page 16 of 26 To:

.

2019-08-28 11:50:51 PDT

:, :

. . . ,

;

١:

•

•

: ĩ

assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes. This organization is neither organized for profit nor organized to engage in an activity ordinarily carried on for profit, and no part of the net earnings of this organization will benefit any private shareholder or individual

All references to sections of the Internal Revenue Code shall include such sections as of the date hereof and the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.